
 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER  
 
 

Mhlathuze Water (MW) is a water board, established in terms of the Water Services Act, 1997 

(Act No. 108 of 1997). Its core operations concern the supply of bulk water and the disposal 

of bulk waste water. It is a State Owned Entity listed in Schedule 3B of the Public Finance 

Management Act, 1999 (PFMA) (Act No. 1 of 1999).  

Mhlathuze Water hereby invites tender submissions for the Supply of an Ion Chromatograph Instrument. 
The prospective bidder is be required to Supply, Deliver, Install, Commission and conduct Training of an 

Ion Chromatograph Instrument to Mhlathuze Water Scientific Services Laboratory. 
 

Only tenderers who have supplied, installed and commissioned the Ion Chromatograph Instrument in the 

last ten years within South Africa should tender. 
 

Evaluation method:  
80/20, Preference Point Scoring System in terms of PPPFA 2017 

 

The tender document will be available from National Treasury e-tenders portal website at  
http://www.etenders.gov.za 

 
 

A compulsory clarification meeting will be held at Mhlathuze Water Scientific Services Laboratory on 

15 November 2018 at 10h00. 
 

Submissions must be placed in the Mhlathuze Water tender box situated at the Security Main Gate   

before 12h00 on 30 November 2018  Submission must be in an envelope that is clearly marked:  

MW/10/8/2018: SUPPLY,DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING AND TRAINING OF 

ION CHROMATOGRAPHY INSTRUMENT , and addressed to Mhlathuze Water–Supply Chain 

Management.  

 

For technical enquiries contact Mr. Simon Bhengu on Tel:  035 902 1055 or e-mail 

sbhengu@mhlathuze.co.za and for other enquiries contact Ms. Mmatsie Sekokotla on Tel: 035 902 1037 
or e-mail msekokotla@mhlathuze.co.za 

 
 

BIDDERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO REGISTER ON NATIONAL TREASURY CENTRAL 
SUPPLIER DATABASE 
 
Mhlathuze Water is not bound to accept the lowest bid or furnish any reason for the 
acceptance or part rejection of any bid and reserves the right to accept any bid or 
part thereof 

http://www.etenders.gov.za/content/advertised-tenders
http://www.etenders.gov.za/content/advertised-tenders
mailto:msekokotla@mhlathuze.co.za

